| West Bengal Form No. 27 FIRST | INFORMATION F | REPORT | 719 | 4 |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| (Ur | nder Section 154 Cr. | P.C.) 173 R | SN33 | Inspector-In-Charge |
| Thursday of Se | | | | Pradhan Nagar Police Statio Siliguri Police Commissioner |
| 1 Est Spc) By Poadhan Noys | Year 2024 FIR | 550/2 | 4 Date | 30/08/24 |
| | | · · | | |
| Sections Sections Sections | iv) | Others Acts & Section | es of B | E. Acf |
| 3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day | | | | |
| Time PeriodTime F | | | | |
| (b) Information received at P.S. Date | | | | 1) |
| (c) General Diary Reference : Entry No (s) | 1880 | Time | 23.3 | 5 hos. |
| 4. Type of Information | WriHen. | W | ritten / Oral | |
| 5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance from | IPS East, 1.5 h | m Beat I | No | |
| (b) Address Bayhogafin Colon | M. 45/19, PS. | prodhan s | Vorgan, | pist-Dovojeding. |
| (c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. then the | | | ······································ | |
| Name of the P.S. | Dis | trict | | |
| 6. Complainant / Informant : | | | | |
| (a) Name | St Biplat kumo | vo Doss. | | |
| (b) Father's / Husband's Name | | | | |
| (c) Date / Year of Birth | (d) Natio | nality | ndian. | |
| (e) Passport No. | Date of Issue : | Place | of Issue | |
| (f) Occupation Sex | rview in west B | engal por | ice. | |
| (g) Address Prodham | Vayor ps/ spc | 5.5 | | |
| 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / I | Information | | | |
| | | (4.2.1) | | Imported |
| 9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach sep each bettle confairing 650 ml (10tal-Shrong Beer, each evaluations 650 ml (Strong Beer, confaining 650 ml each finite year) Cold 60 ut India ma | rarate sheet, if necessary): (1) -7.8 likely), (ii) one conto (notal 3:9 likely); (iii) 091 ah (Total 5:85 lines ade liques contoining | 12 (twelve) be the confirming (nine) toothles) liv) one my l 600 m in en | Hus of kir of Horyw on bay con els, Hotal | y signers stong beer of king fisher Imperial words 5000; Imperial of the word in the second of the s |
| 11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any | | | | |
| 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): which is treated as FIR | The original words conclosed here | ritten comp ewith, | luint e | fore complianment |
| 13. Action Taken: Since the above report reveals co | ommission of offence(s) as me | ntioned at item No. | 2., Registere | d the case and took up the |
| investigation / directed | | | | |
| investigation / refused investigation / transferred to | to P.S | | | on point of |
| jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / | Informant, admitted to be o | orrectly recorded a | and a copy of | given to the Complainant / |
| informant free of cost. | | | | |
| | | | | R |
| VOU (15: DAU F INO U | | | . 10 | |
| AST-BiPlab Kn. Das. | | Sian | ature of the Off | DOJO 8/2024 icer-in-Charge, Police Station |
| 14. Signature / Thumb Impression | | Name | Bha | DOJO 8/2024 icer-in-Charge, Police Station Skar Kerr- |
| 14. Signature / I numb impression | — . | Name | Bha | skar korr. |
| 14 Signature / Thumb impression | /- . 3. | Name Rank | : Bha : No. SL | polo 8/2024 icer-in-Charge, Police Station Skax kext- of police . r-In-Charge ar Police Station |

Police oT The Inspector -In- Charge, Pradhan Nagar Police Station, Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Subject :- F.I.R.

With due respect, I, ASI Biplab Kr. Das of Pradhan Nagar Police Station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate producing the herewith the following seized articles viz :- (i) one paper made cartoon containing 12 bottles of "Kinghfisher" Imperial strong Beer each bottle containing 650 ml i.e. total (12 x 650 ml) = 7.8 ltrs marked as Exhibit "A" out of which one bottle of the same taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "A1", (ii) one paper made cartoon containing 06 bottles of "Kinghfisher" Imperial strong Beer each bottle containing 650 ml i.e. total (06 x 650 ml) = 3,9 ltrs marked as Exhibit "B" out of which one bottle of the same taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "B1" (iii) one paper made cartoon containing 09 bottles of "Haywards 5000" Imperial strong Beer each bottle containing 650 ml i.e. total (09 x 650 ml) = 5.85 ltrs marked as Exhibit "C" out of which one bottle of the same taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "C1" and one multi colour nylon bag containing 11 (eleven) bottles of "Himalayan" Gold 60 up India made liquor each bottle containing 600 ml i.e. total (11 x 600 ml) = 6.6 lts marked as Exhibit "D", out of which one bottle of the same taken as sample for examination and marked as Exhibit "D1" and would like to lodge this written complaint against one accused namely Pampa Dutta W/O Late Laxman Dutta of Bagha Jatin colony, 45/19, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling to the effect that on 30.08.24 at 19.50 hrs I received a specific source information that one lady namely Pampa Dutta of Bagha Jatin Colony under PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling is selling illicit liquor illegally at her residence and she stored huge quantity of illicit liquor at her residence without any valid documents. Accordingly, I diarized the fact in General Diary vide Pradhan Nagar PS GDE No. 1863 dated 30.08.24 and informed the matter you. As per your kind order and direction, I accompany with SI Goutam Mallik, SI Bandhan Roy, ASI Prabal Sarkar, LASI Mithu Kabiraj, C/1411 Ashok Roy C/1413 Sujit Sarkar, all of Pradhan Nagar PS left for Bagha Jatin Colony under PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.-Darjeeling to work out the information with investigation kit by Govt vehicle. I also contact with one videographer namely Somnath Chatterjee, S/O Sushil Chatterjee of Arabinda Pally, Gokhel Road, Ward No. 22, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling over mobile phone and requested him to come at Bagha Jatin under PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling with his video camera for the purpose of videography if required. I briefed all the Police personnel sharing the information in hand and briefed them properly. At around 21.05 hrs we arrived at the spot and contact with my source and at around 21.10 hrs the above mentioned camera man arrived there. Then as identified by the source, I along with other officers and force conducted raid at the residence of said Pampa Dutta W/O Late Laxman Dutta of Bagha Jatin colony, 45/19, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling in presence independent witness but found absconding. On search the residence of said Pampa Dutta W/O Late Laxman Dutta of Bagha Jatin colony, 45/19, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling in presence of independent witness and the above mentioned illicit liquor were recovered from her residence. We search every possible places to find out the accused Pampa Dutta W/O Late Laxman Dutta of Bagha Jatin colony, 45/19, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling but found absconding. During enquiry it could be learnt that the said Pampa Dutta W/O Late Laxman Dutta of Bagha Jatin colony, 45/19, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.-Darjeeling is running such type of illegal business of selling illicit liquor at her residence without any valid documents for her wrongful gain. As the said Pampa Dutta W/O Late Laxman Dutta of Bagha Jatin colony, 45/19, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling violated the norms of Bengal Excise Act, hence I seized the above noted illicit liquor under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and brought to the PS for further investigation. The whole process of search and seizure were made under the coverage of video graph by the videographer namely Somnath Chatterjee, S/O Sushil Chatterjee of Arabinda Pally, Gokhel Road, Ward No. 22, PS- Siliguri, Dist.- Darjeeling in between 21.25 hrs to 22.15 hrs at the spot.

I, therefore pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against accused Pampa Dutta W/O Late Laxman Dutta of Bagha Jatin colony, 45/19, PS- Pradhan Nagar, Dist.- Darjeeling under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act. Enclo:-

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2. One Pen Drive containing audio and videography of search & serzure.

Received on 30/00/24 of 23:25 tos vide PDN Pros CADE HO. 1880 and is registered por pros core No. 550/24 Dt. 30/08/24 U/s 46(n(e) of B.F. Alt and is endorsed to AST mir Rojant for its investigation.

(ASI Biplab Kr Das) Pradhan Nagar P.S. SPC

Yours **(**aithfully,

01.30.08.2024

inspector-in-Charge Republic Nagar Police Station